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(N) Sidewalk

(N) Sandstone wall

(E) Coast Village Road monument sign

(N) Truck apron; sandstone cobble

(N) Off-tracking paving; sandstone cobble

(N) Field grown olive tree; typ.

(N) Coast live oak; typ.

Large specimen succulent such as Agave

americana or Agave weberi

Low succulent groundcover such as Senecio

serpens with a natural arrangement of shrubs

and succulents such as: Agave attenuata 'Blue

Flame', Aeonium 'Mint Saucer', Anigozanthos

'Big Red' and Salvia chamaedryoides

Low groundcover such as Fragaria chiloensis

Not used

Groundcover such as Dianella 'Cassa Blue'

Low groundcover such as Myoporum

Medium shrub such as Westringia 'Grey Box'

or Olea 'Little Ollie'

Low groundcover such as Rosmarinus 'Irene'

(N) Sandstone boulder

(E) Tree to remain; typ.

(E) Tree to be removed; typ.

(N) 2' wide cobble maintenance path

(N) Cobble paving to match truck aprons on

narrow splitter islands.

(N) Cal Trans denial fencing

(N) Cercis occidentalis

(N) Hesperocyparis macrocarpa

(N) Washingtonia robusta

(N) Brick paving to match existing.

(N) Decomposed granite path

(N) Multi-trunk Kentia Palm

Natural planting area consisting of medium

shrubs and grasses under 3'H such as Salvia

chamaedryoides , Salvia 'Winnifred Gilman',

and Muhlenbergia dubia

Natural planting area consisting of medium to

large shrubs and understory trees such as

Rhamnus 'Eve Case', Hetermeles arbutifolia,

and Rhus integrifolia

Medium evergreen grass such as Lomandra

'Breeze'

NN
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Preliminary Plant List

NAME Wate Use

TREES

Arbutus 'Marina'/ Marina Strawberry Tree      Low

Cercis occidentalis/Western Redbud      Low

Feijoa sellowiana/ Pineapple Guava      Low

Hesperocyparis macrocarpa/ Monterey Cypress Low

Howea forsteriana/ Kentia Palm Mod

Olea europaea/ Field Grown Olive Low

Olea Europaea 'Majestic Beauty' / Majestic Beauty Olive Low

Quercus agrifolia/ Coast Live Oak Very Low

Washingtonia robusta/ Mexican Fan Palm Low

SHRUBS/SUCCULENTS

Achillea millefolium 'Lavender Beauty'/ Lavender Yarrow Low

Aeonium 'Mint Saucer' Low

Agave americana/Century Plant Low

Agave weberi/ Weber Agave Low

Agave 'Blue Flame'/ Blue Flame Agave Low

Hetermoles arbutifolia/ Toyon Low

Kalanchoe beharensis 'Brown Dwarf'/ Low

Dwarf Velvet Elephant Ear

Olea europaea 'Little Ollie'/ Little Olive Low

Rhamnus 'Eve Case'/ Eve Case Cofeeberry Low

Salvia chamaedryoides/ Germander Sage Low

Salvia clevelandii 'Winnifred Gilman'/ Blue Sage Low

Westringia fruticosa 'Grey Box'/ Grey Box Westringia Low

Westringia fruticosa Mundi/ Low Coast Rosemary Low

GRASSES

Muhlenbergia capilaris 'White Cloud'/ Low

White Awn Muhly Grass

Lomandra 'Breeze'/Breeze Dwarf Mat Rush Low

Muhlenbergia dubia/ Pine Muhly Grass Low

Sesleria 'Greenlee'/ Greenlee Moor Grass Low

GROUND COVER

Dianella caerulea Cassa Blue/ Blue Flax Lily Low

Fragaria chiloensi/ Beach Strawberry Low

Myoporum parvifolium/ Creeping Myoprum Low

Rosmarinus 'Irene'/Irene Trailing Rosemary Low

Senecio serpens/ Blue Chalksticks Low

To be removed pending

arborist review

To be limbed up to allow

unobstructed view
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(N) Sidewalk

(N) Sandstone wall

(E) Coast Village Road monument sign

(N) Truck apron; sandstone cobble

(N) Off-tracking paving; sandstone cobble

(N) Field grown olive tree; typ.

(N) Coast live oak; typ.

Large specimen succulent such as Agave

americana or Agave weberi

Low succulent groundcover such as Senecio

serpens with a natural arrangement of shrubs

and succulents such as: Agave attenuata 'Blue

Flame', Aeonium 'Mint Saucer', Anigozanthos

'Big Red' and Salvia chamaedryoides

Low groundcover such as Fragaria chiloensis

Not used

Groundcover such as Dianella 'Cassa Blue'

Low groundcover such as Myoporum

Medium shrub such as Westringia 'Grey Box'

or Olea 'Little Ollie'

Low groundcover such as Rosmarinus 'Irene'

(N) Sandstone boulder

(E) Tree to remain; typ.

(E) Tree to be removed; typ.

(N) 2' wide cobble maintenance path

(N) Cobble paving to match truck aprons on

narrow splitter islands.

(N) Cal Trans denial fencing

(N) Cercis occidentalis

(N) Hesperocyparis macrocarpa

(N) Washingtonia robusta

(N) Brick paving to match exisiting

(N) Decmposed granite path

(N) Multi-trunk Kentia Palm

Natural planting area consisting of medium

shrubs and grasses under 3'H such as Salvia

chamaedryoides , Salvia 'Winnifred Gilman',

and Muhlenbergia dubia

Natural planting area consisting of medium to

large shrubs and understory trees such as

Rhamnus 'Eve Case', Hetermeles arbutifolia,

and Rhus integrifolia

Medium evergreen grass such as Lomandra

'Breeze'
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Quercus agrifolia/ Coast Live Oak

Agave 'Blue Flame'/ Blue Flame Agave

Westringia fruticosa 'Grey Box'/ Grey Box Westringia Muhlenbergia dubia/ Pine Muhly Grass

Senecio serpens/ Blue Chalk Sticks

Olea 'Little Ollie'/ Little Ollie Dwarf OliveAgave americana/ Century Plant

Plant Images

Salvia chamaedryiodes/ Germander Sage
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Fragaria chiloensis/ Beach Strawberry

Dianella 'Cassa Blue'/ Blue Flax Lily

Olea europaea/ Field-grown Olive Hesperocyparis macrocarpa/  Monterey Cypress Feijoa sellowiana/ Pineapple Guava Cercis occidentalis/ Western Redbud

Washingtonia robusta/ Mexican Fan Palm

Sesleria 'Greenlee'/ Greenlee Moor Grass

Materials

Fitted Santa Barbara Sandstone Wall Grey Pea Gravel Handley Gold Gravel River Stone Cobble

Rosmarinus 'Irene'/ Irene Trailing Rosemary

Lomandra 'Breeze'/ Breeze Dwarf Mat Rush
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Outdoor Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label Description Arm Lum. Lumens LLF BUG Rating Filename

6 D2h DMS5x-55W32LED3K-T-LE2F-HS 2 4226 0.900 B1-U0-G1 DMS5x-55W32LED3K-T-LE2F-HS.IES

3 D4h DMS5x-55W32LED3K-T-LE4F-HS 2 4200 0.900 B1-U0-G1 DMS5x-55W32LED3K-T-LE4F-HS.IES

Luminaire Location Summary

LumNo Label X Y Z Orient Tilt

1 D2h 708.5 547.625 29.5 14.089 0

2 D2h 722.25 496.5 29.5 14.087 0

3 D2h 923.625 468 29.5 106.863 0

4 D4h 721.25 437.375 29.5 324.959 0

5 D4h 850.875 420.75 29.5 157.958 0

6 D2h 686.25 419 29.5 283.314 0

7 D2h 628.875 407.25 29.5 283.314 0

8 D4h 772 331.125 29.5 92.941 0

9 D2h 747 257.875 29.5 169.338 0

Calculation Summary

Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min

CalcPts_1 Illuminance Fc 0.09 1.8 0.0 N.A. N.A.

RW & RR Illuminance Fc 0.74 1.8 0.3 2.47 6.00
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